Copyright  Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2009
(All Rights Reserved)http://www.cirrus.com
CS5510/11/12/13
16-bit and 20-bit, 8-pin ΔΣ ADCs
Features
Delta-sigma Analog-to-digital Converter
– Linearity Error: 0.0015% FS
– Noise-free Resolution: Up to 17 Bits

CS5510/11/12/13
DS337F4 23
5. ORDERING INFORMATION
6. ENVIRONMENTAL, MANUFACTURING, & HANDLING INFORMATION
* MSL (Moisture Sensitivity Level) as specified by IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
Device Number Oscillator Resolution Linearity Error (Max) Temperature Range Package
CS5510-ASZ External
16 Bits ±0.003%
-40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
Lead-free
CS5511-ASZ Internal
CS5512-BSZ External
20 Bits ±0.0015%
CS5513-BSZ Internal
Model Number Peak Reflow Temp MSL Rating* Max Floor Life
CS5510-ASZ
260 °C 3 7 Days
CS5511-ASZ